

MEDIA ALERT

September 16, 2024

Contact: Tracy LaPointe Phone: (803) 898-8582

E-mail: tracy.lapointe@scdmh.org

SCDMH to Hold Groundbreaking for DJJ-involved Youth Facility

The South Carolina Department of Mental Health (SCDMH) and Correct Care of South Carolina, LLC, will hold a groundbreaking and brief program Monday, September 16, marking a milestone in the development of the William R. Byars, Jr. Treatment Center, a new psychiatric residential treatment facility (PRTF) for youth receiving services from the South Carolina Department of Juvenile Justice.

Date: Monday, September 16, 2024

Time: 10:30 AM – 11:30 AM

Location: 255 Faison Drive, Columbia, 29203

Inclement Weather Location: 220 Faison Drive, William S. Hall Administration - Conference Room C

Speakers:

- SCDMH Acting State Director Robert Bank, MD
- South Carolina Senator Katrina Shealy
- Recovery Solutions President Jeremy Barr
- South Carolina Child Advocate Amanda Whittle
- South Carolina Department of Juvenile Justice Executive Director Eden Hendrick
- South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Director Robert M. Kerr
- South Carolina Governor Henry D. McMaster

Parking: Ample parking will be available; SCDMH Public Safety officers will direct attendees.